Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	7 / 2017 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
17 0017			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	576824 Serieccion une attacheu documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name_of_conveying-party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
CARL BRAUN	Name: ROGER TIETZ		
CARL BRAON	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: W69 N445 FOX POINTE AVE		
Execution Date(s) JANUARY 26, 2017 Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	_City: CEDARBURG		
Joint Research Agreement	State: WISCONSIN		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA zip: 53012		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes No		
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,341,793		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes No		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: ROGER TIETZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: W69 N445 FOX POINTE AVE.	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: CEDARBURG	8. Payment Information		
State: WISCONSIN zip: 53012	•		
Phone Number: 414-788-1562	Deposit Account Number		
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name 40 000 0022 6341793		
Email Address: roger.t/etz@gillenmarine.com	01 FC:8821		
	- 1 A mm 1 A mm		
9. Signature: Signature	2/17/17 Date		
Signature	Date		
Signature KRISTIN JACKSON Name of Person Signing			

PATENT

REEL: 041841 FRAME: 0956

Recordation and Form Cover Sheet

Patents Only

Item 2. Additional name & address attached:

Kristin Jackson

W69 N445 Fox Pointe Ave.

Cedarburg, Wisconsin 53012

ORIGINAL

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional	u_{j}	 	

Whereas, I, Carl Braun, a Canadian citizen residing at 21 Atik Street, Moose Factory, Ontario, Canada, POL 1WO (hereinafter referred to as "Patentee"), am the inventor and sole owner of the U.S. patent 6,341,793 for a Self-Propelled Boat Launch Vehicle.

Whereas, Kristin Jackson, and Roger Tietz of W69 N445 Fox Pointe Ave., Cedarburg, Wisconsin (hereinafter "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said U.S. patent 6,341,793 as marital property with right of survivorship.

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1 dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Carl Braun, the Patentee, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignees as marital property with right of survivorship for their own use and benefit, including the right to make application for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and for its legal representative and assigns, the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by it had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	26	_day of	_January_	, 2017.
Signature:	O CA	A vo		
_	aun Inve	ntor and	Patentee	
	,	\wedge		
Witness:	W.	In		
	7		,	
Name:fohn	Pearce			

PATENT REEL: 041841 FRAME: 0958 3